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HPE Proliant DL380 G10
2 P23549-L21 Cpu intel Xeon-Silver 4210R 1
2 815100-B21 Ram DDR4- 2666 Registered 32G 2
1 Network Controller 1G 4-port 366FLR 3
2 Q2R41A HDD HPE MSA 2.4TB 12G SAS 10K 4
1 Storage controller Smart Array P408i -a G10 5
1 HPE 9.5 mm SATA DVD-RW 6
2 865414-B21 HPE 800W Flex Slot Platinum Power Supply 7
6 Fan standard 8
30 815101- B21 HPE 64GB (1 x 64G2I56’;)6;iual rank x4 DDR4- 9
24 728629-B21 HPE 32GB (1 x 32GB) dual rank x4 DDR4 10
J <le
16 Q2R41A HPE Q2R41A HDD 2.4TB 11
o ) 8 N9X91A HPE N9X91A SAN SSD 1.6TB 12
I wslal ds ol b 1399/11,08 T 8 | ST10000NE0004 Seagate iron wolf Pro 10TB H.D.D 13
1399/11/19 1399/ 11/18 U rdule
10 HPE Ethernet 10G 2Port 560SFP + Adapter 14
12 HPE Premier Flex LC / LC OM4 2f 5m Cable 15
WS-X4712- ) .
2 SEP+E Jg;Lo'l 0G4500 Kt ZEsd g (S 52 16
3 C3850-NM-4-10G J935L10G3850 gScuunws guiguw sl 17
20 Cisco 10G Base - SR SFP Module 18
1 Q6Q62B HPE MSL3040 Scalable Base Module 19
1 Q6Q67A HPE MSL LTO-8 FC Drive Upgrade Kit 20
10 Q2078A HPE LTO-8 30TB RW Data Cartridge 21
1 C7978A HPE Ultrium Universal Cleaning Cartridge 22
1 Q2015A HPE LTO-8 30TB RW Bar Code Label Pack 23
1 QK734A HPE Premier Flex LC/LC OM4 2f 5m Cbl 24
\_ 1 UA871E HPE StoreEver MSL2024/4048/3040 Stup SVC | 25 )
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